

RFA No. 360 of 2012

17.7.2018

Present: M/s Romesh Verma & Dushyant Dadwal,
Advocates, for the appellants.

Mr. Ajit Jaswal, Advocate, vice counsel for
respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Janesh Mahajan, Advocate, for respondent
No.3.

At the request of the learned counsel for the
parties, the matter is referred to Sh. Satyen Vaidya, Sr.
Advocate, who shall embark upon a negotiated settlement
inter-se the parties at contest. The parties are directed to
appear before the learned Mediator in the mediation centre
of this Court on 27.7.2018. The learned Mediator is
requested to submit his report within six weeks thereafter.
List thereafter.

17th July, 2018
(kck)

**(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.**