

RSA No. 360 of 2012

15.7.2019 Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Ajit Jaswal, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

The learned counsel for the parties, jointly pray for an adjournment on the ground that they are required to inspect the entire record, for theirs' being enabled to address arguments. Prayer accepted. List after three weeks.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

15th July, 2019
(kck)