

RFA No. 360 of 2012

31.10.2019 Present: Mr. G.D Verma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Dushyant Dadwal, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, vice counsel, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

The learned vice counsel appearing for respondents No. 1 and 2, prays for an adjournment, on, the ground that the original counsel is busy in addressing arguments before a co-ordinate Bench of this Court. Allowed, as, not opposed. List in the 3rd week of December, 2019.

31st October, 2019
(priti)

(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.