

RSA No. 360 of 2012.

10.03.2021 Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.

None for respondent No.3.

Heard in part. List for continuation on 27th April, 2021.

**(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge.**

10th March, 2021.
(jai)