

RFA No. 360 of 2012

17.9.2021 Present: Mr. Dushyant Dadwal, Advocate, for the appellant No. 1.

Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

The learned counsel for the appellant No. 1 submits that demise of appellant No. 2 has occurred, during the pendency of the instant appeal. Consequently, the learned counsel for the appellant No. 1 is directed to, within three weeks hereafter, take appropriate steps, for ensuring his substitution by his LRs. List thereafter.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

September 17, 2021
(Kalpana)

