

Thakur Singh & Others Vs. Bhanu Pratap Chowfla & Others

RFA No. 360 of 2012

01.04.2024 Present: Ms. Suman Bhimta, Advocate vice Mr. Dushyant Dadwal, Advocate & Mr. Digvijay, Advocate vice Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. Mohar Singh, Advocate vice Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate for respondent No.3.

In view of the request made by learned vice counsel for the appellants, list on **27th May, 2024**.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

April 01, 2024_(ps)