

*Thakur Singh & others Vs. Bhanu Pratap Chowfla & others*

**RFA No.360 of 2012**

19.11.2024 Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate and Mr. Subhash Chander, Advocate vice Mr. Dushyant Dadwal, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for respondents No.1 & 2.

Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Learned vice counsel for respondents No.1 & 2

prays for an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available today.

As prayed for, list after four weeks.

November 19, 2024  
(VH)

**(Sushil Kukreja)**  
**Judge**