

**Thakur Singh & Ors. Vs. Bhanu Pratap Chowfla & Ors.**

**RFA No. 360/2012**

25.03.2026 Present: Mr. Dushyant Dadwal, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Harshit Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, for respondents No.1 & 2.

Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list after three weeks.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**25<sup>th</sup> March, 2026**  
(Kiran)